Boil Water Advisory lifted at Huff Creek


Staff Report



The boil water advisory that was put in effect for customers of the Logan County Public Service District (PSD) from Huff Junction to the end of the line at Huff Creek has been lifted. The interruption of water service that occurred and prompted the need to boil water has been resolved.

Customers of the PSD in the affected areas no longer need to boil water before use.

Customers of the PSD in the affected area are being asked to share this information with other customers – especially those who may not be able to receive notice of the advisory.

For more information, please contact the Logan County PSD at 304-946-2641.

Staff Report

comments powered by Disqus